
1 JULY 

Inset I 

Tariff Item 
20.06.021 

to 
20.06.051 
20.07.102 

to 
20.07.118.29J 
20.07.118.41H 

to 
20.07. 122.02D 
20.07.126 

to 
20.07. 128.29D 
20.07. 128.41C 

to 
20.07.189 
21.02.001 

to 
21.03.008 
21.05.001 

to 
21.07.013 
21.07.017 
22.01.001 
22.01.009 
22.02.001 
22.02.009 
22.06.003 

to 
22.06.099 
22.09.053 
22.09.057 
22.09.071 
22.09.079 
23.01.000 
23.07.001 
23.07.004 
25.01.031 
25.15.000 

25.16.000 

25.20.001 
to 

25.20.009 
25.22:000 
27.16.001 
27.16.009 
27:16.029 
28.01.001 

to 
28.58.000 
29.01:001 

to 
29.35.001 
29.35.005.08K 

to 
29.45.000 
30.03.001 

to 
30.03.039.49H 

Ex 30.03.039.51K 
Ex 30.03.039.53F 

30.03.039.55B 
to 

30.03.039.890 
30.04.002 

to 
30.04.015 
32.01.000 

to 
32.11.00Q 
32.13.001 

to 
32.13.017 
33.04.001 

to 
33.04.039 
33.06.021 
33.06.029.21E 
33.06.029.29L 
33.06.039.230 
34.01.000.01A 

Ex 34.01.000.111 
34.01.000.19D 
34.01.000.29A 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

FIRST SCHEDULE-continued 
EXEMPTIONS CREATED-COntinued 

Classes of Goods 
Nuts, whether or not roasted 

2985 

Fruit ~uices and vegetable juices, whether or not containing added sugar, but unfermented and not containing 
spint (excluding grape jwce in bulk containers, and passionfruit juice in bulk containers, not containing added 
sugar) . 

Food preparations of Tariff Chapter 21 (other than: sauces; mixed condiments and mixed seasonings; coconut 
cream) 

Waters, including spa waters and aerated waters; ice and snow 

Lemonade, flavoured spa waters and flavoured aerated waters, and other non-alcoholic bevefl!.(!es, not including· 
fruit and vegetable juices falling within Tariff Heading No. 20.07 

Vermouths, and other wines of fresh grapes flavoured with aromatic extracts 

Oin geneva, schnaps 

Vodka 

Flours and meals, of meat, offals, fish, crustaceans or mulluscs, unfit for human consumption; greaves 
Dog biscuits and similar biscuits 
Sheep and cattle licks 
Sheep and cattle licks 
Marble, travertine, ecaussine and other monumental and building stone, of an apparent specific gravity of 2.5 or 

more, and alabaster, including such stone not further worked than roughly split, roughly squared or squared by 
sawing 

Oranite, porphyry, basalt, sandstone and other monumental and building stone including such stone not further 
worked than roughly s{llit, roughly squated or squared by sawing 

Oypsum; anhydrite; callcme S}1)Sum, and plasters with a basis of calcium sulphate, whether or not coloured, but 
not including plasters specullly prepared for use in dentistry 

Quickslime, slaked lime and hydraulic lime other than calcium oxide and hydroxide 
Bltuminous mixtures based on natural asphalt, or natural bitumen, or petroleum bitumen, on mineral tar or on 

mineral tar pitch (other than cut-backs being mixtures of bitumen and oil) 

Inorganic chemicals; organic and inorganic compounds of precious metals, of rare earth metals of radio-active 
elements and of isotopes . 

Organic chemicals (excluding simazine and atrazine) 

Medicaments (including veterinary medicaments), (other than general anti-infective systemic preparations other 
than as may be approved by the Minister of Customs) 

Wad~ gauze, bandages and similar articles, impregnated or coated with pharmaceutical substances or put up 
in retail packings for medical or surgical purposes, other than goods specified in legal note 3 to Tariff Chapter 
30 . 

Tanning and dyeing extracts; tannins and their derivatives; dyes, colours, paints and varnishes; inks 

Mixtures of two or more odiferous substances (natural or artificial) and mixtures (including alcoholic solutions) 
with a basis of one or more of these substances, of a kind used as raw materials in the perfumery, food, drink 
or other industries 

Denture cleaning tablets 
Animal toilet preparations 
Other dental hygiene preparations 
Shampoos and shaving products 
Soap (other than toilet soap in tablets, having an f.o.b. value exceeding $3.00 per kilo) 

Organic surface-active products and preparations for use as soap, in the form of bars, cakes or moulded pieces 
or shapes, whether or not combined with soap 


