FIRST SCHEDULE—continued EXEMPTIONS CREATED—continued

	EXEMPTIONS CREATED—communication
Tariff Item 20.06.021	Classes of Goods Nuts, whether or not roasted
20.06.051 20.07.102	Fruit juices and vegetable juices, whether or not containing added sugar, but unfermented and not containing spirit (excluding grape juice in bulk containers, and passionfruit juice in bulk containers, not containing added
20.07.118.29J 20.07.118.411 to	sugar)
20.07.122.021 20.07.126 to	
20.07.128.291 20.07.128.410 to	
20.07.189 21.02.001 to 21.03.008	Food preparations of Tariff Chapter 21 (other than: sauces; mixed condiments and mixed seasonings; coconut cream)
21.05.001 to 21.07.013	
21.07.017 22.01.001 22.01.009	Waters, including spa waters and aerated waters; ice and snow
22.02.001 22.02.009 22.06.003 to	Lemonade, flavoured spa waters and flavoured aerated waters, and other non-alcoholic beverages, not including fruit and vegetable juices falling within Tariff Heading No. 20.07 Vermouths, and other wines of fresh grapes flavoured with aromatic extracts
22.06.099 22.09.053	Gin geneva, schnaps
22.09.057 22.09.071 22.09.079	Vodka
23.01.000 23.07.001 23.07.004	Flours and meals, of meat, offals, fish, crustaceans or mulluscs, unfit for human consumption; greaves Dog biscuits and similar biscuits Sheep and cattle licks
25.01.031 25.15.000	Sheep and cattle licks Marble, travertine, ecaussine and other monumental and building stone, of an apparent specific gravity of 2.5 or more, and alabaster, including such stone not further worked than roughly split, roughly squared or squared by sawing
25.16.000 25.20.001 to	Granite, porphyry, basalt, sandstone and other monumental and building stone including such stone not further worked than roughly split, roughly squared or squared by sawing Gypsum; anhydrite; callcine gypsum, and plasters with a basis of calcium sulphate, whether or not coloured, but not including plasters specially prepared for use in dentistry
25.20.009 25.22.000 27.16.001	Quickslime, slaked lime and hydraulic lime other than calcium oxide and hydroxide Bituminous mixtures based on natural asphalt, or natural bitumen, or petroleum bitumen, on mineral tar or on
27.16.009 27.16.029 28.01.001 to	mineral tar pitch (other than cut-backs being mixtures of bitumen and oil) Inorganic chemicals; organic and inorganic compounds of precious metals, of rare earth metals of radio-active elements and of isotopes
28.58.000 29.01:001	Organic chemicals (excluding simazine and atrazine)
29.35.001 29.35.005.081 to	K
29.45.000 30.03.001 to	Medicaments (including veterinary medicaments), (other than general anti-infective systemic preparations other than as may be approved by the Minister of Customs)
30.03.039.49 Ex 30.03.039.51 Ex 30.03.039.53 30.03.039.55	K. Tarangan dan salah sala F. Tarangan salah sa
30.03.039.896 30.04.002 to	G Wadding, gauze, bandages and similar articles, impregnated or coated with pharmaceutical substances or put up in retail packings for medical or surgical purposes, other than goods specified in legal note 3 to Tariff Chapter
30.04.015 32.01.000 to	Tanning and dyeing extracts; tannins and their derivatives; dyes, colours, paints and varnishes; inks
32.11.000 32.13.001 to	
32.13.017 33.04.001 to	Mixtures of two or more odiferous substances (natural or artificial) and mixtures (including alcoholic solutions) with a basis of one or more of these substances, of a kind used as raw materials in the perfumery, food, drink
33.04.039 33.06.021 33.06.029.211	or other industries Denture cleaning tablets
33.06.029.29 33.06.039.23 34.01.000.01	Consider the Control of the Control
Ex 34.01.000.11. 34.01.000.19 34.01.000.29	D